Form PTO-1595 R	— 5 5 Et Attractation Consideration		
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Off		
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	AND REPORT THE PROPERTY OF THE		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Faceton and 10229	4924 hed original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
P. I. A. I.I. Chi.	Name: Progressive Macketin		
Robert W. Clingan JR 1120 N Carlton Avenue Liberal KS 67901	Name: Progressive Marketin		
1120 N Carlton Avenue	Internal Address:		
Liberal KS 67901			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🄀 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🔀 Assignment 🖵 Merger	314 C 1/2 X		
	Street Address: 314 S. Kansas Ave		
Security Agreement			
Other			
	city: Liberal State: KS zip: 679		
Execution Date: 5 Nov. 2002	(A KANSAS CORPORATION)		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes A N		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u> </u>		
If this document is being filed together with a new app	olication, the execution date of the application is:-		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/796,272	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ 5		
Additional numbers a	attached? 🖵 Yes 🔀 No		
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	7 Tatal for (27 OFP 2 44) 6 40 90		
Name: Kenneth W. Iles, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Internal Address:			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 9903 W 129th St	A &		
	09-0021 deficiency on h		
1/212 222			
Overland Park 5 66213-322 City: State: KS Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
Ony			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
	information is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document.	Van 12 Wov 02		
Kenneth W. Iles Pto Rier 7	700		
Name of Person Signing 3 93	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		
Commissioner of Patents 8	R Trademarks, Box Assignments		
21 \ 40.00 pp / Washingto	on, D.C. 20231		

## **ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION**

WHEREAS, I, ROBERT W. CLINGAN, JR., a citizen of the United States having an address at 1120 N. Carlton Avenue, Liberal, Kansas 67901, U.S.A., is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following United States Patent Application:

## U.S. PATENT APPLICATION SER. NO.:09/796,272 FILING DATE: FEBRUARY 28, 2001 TITLE: WHEEL ALIGNMENT APPARATUS FOR BENDING FRONT AXLES

AND WHEREAS, Progressive Marketing, Inc. a Kansas corporation, having its principal place of business at 314 South Kansas Avenue, Liberal, Kansas 67901, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified Patent Application;

NOW THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ROBERT W. CLINGAN, JR. by these presents, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to said PROGRESSIVE MARKETING, INC. its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified patent application, including all resulting patents, reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, refiles, and extensions thereof, and the inventions disclosed or disclosed and claimed therein, to be held and enjoyed by ROBERT W. CLINGAN, JR. if this sale and assignment had not been made, including all claims, demands, and right of recovery that ROBERT W. CLINGAN, JR. has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringement, if any, and all rights to compromise, sue for, and collect such profits and damages.

RobertW	Clan		11.5-02	
Signed: ROBERT W	CLINGAN, IR.	T D	Pate:	
State of				
	SS.			
County of}				
On this <u>5<sup>th</sup></u>	day of NOV,	, <del>199</del> , be	efore me appeare	d ROBERT
W CLINGAN IR 1	the person who signed	this instrument.	who acknowledge	ed that he
-	-	,		,
signed it as free act o	on his own behair.	j	.7	
Seal	(Signature o	of Notary)	lingen	
			1.7	

PATENT RECORDED: 11/18/2002 REEL: 013514 FRAME: 0144